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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme Monash Absolute Investment Company Limited

 ACN/ARSN , ACN 610 290 143

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Name Australian Executor Trustees

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 007 869 794

The holder became a substantial holderon 15 /_12 / _2017

2, Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the
substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial
holder are as follows: '

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)
FULLY PAID <Present No.of <Present No.of <Current Percentage>%
ORDINARY SHARES Shares> Shares>

52,465,201 2,711,490 5.17%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the
substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities
Australian Executor REFER TO ANNEXURE A 2,711,490
Trustees Limited Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest | Registered holder of securities Person entitled to be Class and number
registered as holder (8) of securities

Australian Australian Executor 2,711,490

Executor Trustees | Trustees Limited- Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Limited ' [ ‘

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the
day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Date of acquisition Consideration (9)
Class and number of securities
Cash Non-cash
Australian REFER TO REFER TO REFER TO REFER TO ANNEXURE A
Executor Trustees ANNEXURE A ANNEXURE A ‘| ANNEXURE A
Limited
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) _ Nature of association

N/A N/A

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Australian Executor Trustees 44 PIRIE STREET, ADELAIDE, SA, 5000

Siqnature
Augtralian Executor Trustees Limited ACN 007 869 794

by ts Atiospey g gertifes el RS sayrans

Capacity Team Leader - CORPORATE ACTIVITY

has not received notice of any Tevocation of
the Power of Attorney dated 27 October 2016

LN RN

.............. SignHere i Date 18/12/2017
DIRECTIONS
@) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e.g. a corporation and its related

corporations, or the manager and trustee of equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If
the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a
specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set
out in paragraph 7 of the form.

2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B (7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any)
that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.

(6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

7) Include details of:
€)] Any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection

671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement
by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this
form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of,
the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the
particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( e.g. if the relevant interest arises because
of an option) write "unknown".

9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a
relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be
included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any
benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid
directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
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This guide does not form part of the prescribed form and is included by ASIC to assist you in completing and lodging
form 603.

this form must be signed by either a director or a secretary of the substantial hoider.
Nil -

Nil

Other forms to be Nil completed
Additional information

(a) If additional space is required to complete a question, the information may be included on a separate piece of
paper annexed to the form. :

(b)This notice must be given to a listed company, or the responsible entity for a listed managed investment scheme.
A copy of this notice must also be given to each relevant securities exchange.

(c) The person must give a copy of this notice: »
(i) within 2 business days after they become aware of the information; or

(i) by 9.30 am on the next trading day of the relevant securities exchange after they become aware of the information
if: If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e.g. a corporation and its related
corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the
relevant interests of a group of persons. are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically
named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of
the form.

(A) A takeover bid is made for voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme; and
-(B) The person becomes aware of the information during the bid period.

Annexure
To make any annexure conform to the regulations, you must:
1. Use A4 size paper of white or light pastel colour with a margin of at least 10mm on all sides
2. Show the corporation name and ACN or ARBN
3. Number the pages consecutively
4. Print or type in BLOCK letters in dark blue or black ink so that the document is clearly legible when photocopied
5. ldentify the annexure with a mark such as A, B, C, etc
6. Endorse e the annexure with the words:
This is annexure (mark) of (number) pages referred to in form (form number and title)
7. Sign and date the annexure. The annexure must be signed by the same person(s) who signed the form.
Information in this guide is intended as guide only. Please consult your accountant or solicitor for further advice.




Annexure A of Form 603 Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

CHESS Date|Security Transaction Type| Quantity Offf Quantity |Amount |(CHAMP
- On Balance
07/04/2016|MA1 FLT frm Reg 0 35,000(- 35,000
15/05/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 11,500{$9,374.00 46,500
16/05/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 28,575|$23,263.75 75,075
18/05/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 35,000($28,438.50 110,075
19/05/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 42,675|$34,025.75 152,750
24/05/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 10,000]$7,929.00 162,750
25/05/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0| 122,750|$95,951.50| 285,500
26/05/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0| 192,500($150,297.5 478,000
29/05/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement . 0] 439,300$342,831.0 917,300
30/05/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 47,5001$37,138.50 964,800
31/05/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 20,000|$15,629.50 984,800
06/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 8,000($6,189.50 . 992,800
09/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 26,302($19,785.50| 1,019,102
13/06/2017|{MAL1 Net Settlement 0 14,7091$11,061.25| 1,033,811
14/06/2017|MA1 Net-Settlement 0 5,000|$3,750.00 | 1,038,811
15/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 16,000/$12,299.00| 1,054,811
16/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 22,498]$16,932.50| 1,077,309
19/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 46,000]$34,500.00 1,123,309
20/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 85,091($64,205.75( 1,208,400
22/06/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0| 106,5141$79,915.00| 1,314,914
23/06/2017)MA1 Net Settlement 0 31,011($23,416.00( 1,345,925
26/06/2017{MAL Net Settlement 0f - 39,0251$29,298.25] 1,384,950
03/07/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 24,324($18,568.86) 1,409,274
04/07/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 53,000|$40,666.64| 1,462,274|
05/07/2017|{MA1 Net Settlement 0] = 4,176|$3,132.00 | 1,466,450
28/07/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 14,5001$11,490.43| 1,480,950
15/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 5,000{$3,854.50 | 1,485,950
17/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 28,550/$22,387.00| 1,514,500
18/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 47,000/$36,902.00| 1,561,500
21/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 40,050]$31,557.25| 1,601,550
23/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 31,842)$24,863.42| 1,633,392
25/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 5,158/$3,920.08 | 1,638,550
29/08/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 41,350|$31,042.00| 1,679,900
30/08/2017{MA1 Net Settlement 0 31,192)$23,423.50| 1,711,092|
31/08/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 30,900($23,170.08( 1,741,992
08/09/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 1,500 0]$971.00 1,740,492
19/09/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 8,377($6,479.79 | 1,748,869
20/09/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 1,6231$1,249.71 | 1,750,492
13/10/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 46,0001$39,081.00| 1,796,492
23/10/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 52,129|$44,956.09] . 1,848,621
24/10/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 7,8711$6,808.42 | 1,856,492
26/10/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 4,089{$3,382.48 | 1,860,581
06/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 30,0001$25,379.50| 1,890,581
07/11/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 11,000($9,599.50 | 1,901,581
08/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 97,708$85,271.46| 1,999,289
10/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 11,361]$9,943.07 | 2,010,650
13/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 7,500)$6,704.50 | 2,018,150
14/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0] 140,239|$122,391.4| 2,158,389




Annexure A of Form 603 Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

CHESS Date [Security Transaction Type| Quantity Off] Quantity |Amount |CHAMP

On Balance
15/11/2017|{MA1 Net Settlement 0 47,500]$40,946.50 2,205,889
16/11/2017(MALl Net Settlement 0 12,600/$10,758.05| 2,218,489
17/11/2017|MALl Net Settlement 0 22,000{$18,592.05 2,240,489
20/11/2017|]MA1 Net Settlement 0 7,0001$6,014.50 | 2,247,489
22/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement 0 6,000]$5,159.50 | 2,253,489
23/11/2017|MA1 Net Settlement -0 66,000{$56,395.22| 2,319,489
27/11/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 13,4001$11,478.50( 2,332,889
29/11/2017)MA1 Net Settlement 0 20,749($17,650.91| 2,353,638
30/11/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 23,101]$19,731.71| 2,376,739
01/12/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0 5,900(8$5,192.00 | 2,382,639
13/12/2017|MAL1 Net Settlement 0] 108,871|$92,261.50] 2,491,510
15/12/2017)MAL1 Net Settlement 0| 219,980|$189,448.3| 2,711,490




